
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3913
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2012
ALL INDIA MOTOR TRANSPORT CONGRESS
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether All India Motor Transport Congress (AIMTC) has recently threatened to observe country-wise indefinite strike;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith their main charter of demands;

(c) whether the Government has taken any steps to concede their genuine demands and to avert the proposed strike;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)

(a) No, Madam.

(b)to(e) Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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